04-30-1999



RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET PATENTS ONLY

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office **PATENT**

Attorney Docket No.: <u>DPA36</u> Page 1 of 1

$\dot{\omega}$	10	102449	93	Attorney Docket No.: <u>DPA36</u> Page 1 of 1				
N	TO: The Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original document(s) or copy(ies).							
<u> </u>	Submission		······································	Conveyance Type				
\mathbf{v}	⊠New	Турс		⊠Assignment				
		ssion (Non-R	ecordation)	Change of Name				
	Documen		cordation	License				
ļ		on of PTO Err	OF	☐Merger				
	Reel No.		Frame No.	Security Agreement				
		e Document	Tame 140.	Other:				
	Reel No.		Frame No.	Louici.				
ŀ	Conveying Party(ies) [] Mark if additional names are attached							
		EXECUTION DATE						
	4 67 4 1107	TALODENII		Month, Day, Year (MMDDYYYY)				
		E M. ODEN,	Ц	APRIL 6, 1999				
	2. LANCE			MARCH 19, 1999				
	3. JULIA H			MARCH 19, 1999				
	4. KIT R. M	IORRIS		MARCH 19, 1999				
	Receiving I	Receiving Party						
		ALCOMM In						
	ΑD	elaware Corp	poration					
	Address (S	treet number	and name): 6455 Lusk Boulevard					
	•	ity, State, Zi		2121				
	Correspondent Name and Address Name: QUALCOMM Incorporated Telephone Number: (619) 658-4							
		ttn: Russell		Facsimile: (619) 658-2502				
		455 Lusk Bo		,				
		Address: San Diego, California 92121						
	Pages (Ent	ce document including any attachments)						
	Total number of pages: 5 Application Number(s) or Patent Number(s)							
	Patent Application Number(s): Patent Number(s):							
			ANUARY 5, 1999	1.				
	2.			2.				
	3.			3.				
	4.			4.				
	Patent Coo							
	(Enter only if a U.S. Application Number has not been assigned) 1. PCT/ 3. PCT/							
	2. PCT/			4. PCT/				
		Properties (Enter the total number of properties inv					
		Total number of properties: 1						
	Fee Amount Fee Amount for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41): \$40.00							
	(Enter for	Method of Payment: ☐ Enclosed ☐ Deposit Account (Enter for payment by deposit account or if additional fees can be charged to the account. A duplicate of this sheet is enclose for fee processing) Deposit Account Number: 17-0026						
	•							
	lor ree pr							
	Authorization to charge additional fees: Yes No							
	Statement	Statement and Signature To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true						
		Name: Charles D. Brown, Reg. No. 28,285 Signature: (Lules A) Button Date: APRIL 20, 1999						
	copy of the							
	Name: Ch							
	ivaine: <u>Un</u>							
4/20	The common variable of							
	FOR OFFICE USE ONLY							

(TRANSASSIGN.VER1.0)

ASSIGNMENT

TO WHOM IT MAY CONCERN:

For the sum of One Dollar and other valuable consideration to us in hand paid, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, be it known that we, CLAUDE M. ODEN, II, a citizen of the United States of America having a place of residence at 3857 North Parkway Drive, Apt. 1G, Northbrook, Illinois 60062; LANCE A. HALEY, a citizen of the United States of America having a place of residence at 5122 Marshall Ford Road, Austin, Texas 78732; JULIA HEARD, a citizen of the United States of America having a place of residence at 4902A Rowena Street, Austin, Texas 78751; and KIT R. MORRIS, a citizen of Great Britain having a place of residence at 403 E. 48th Street, Austin, Texas 78751, have sold, assigned and transferred and by these presents do sell, assign, transfer and set over unto QUALCOMM Incorporated, a Delaware corporation, having a place of business at 6455 Lusk Boulevard, San Diego, California 92121, its successors, legal representatives, or assigns, the whole right, title and interest in and to a certain invention relating to a DESKTOP CHARGER FOR PORTABLE PHONE by us devised and the application for United States Patent therefor filed in the United States Patent and Trademark Office on January 5, 1999, and assigned Serial No. 29/098,714, and all original and reissue patents granted thereof, and all divisions, and continuations thereof, including the subject matter of any and all claims which may be obtained in every such patent, and all foreign rights to said invention, and covenant that we have full right to do so, and agree that we will communicate to said corporation or its representatives all facts known to us respecting said invention, whenever requested, and testify in any legal proceedings, sign all lawful papers, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid said corporation, its successors, assigns and nominees, to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said invention in all countries.

Page 1

[DPA36ASSN]

The Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks is requested to issue the Letters Patent which may be granted for said invention or any part thereof unto said corporation in keeping with this Assignment.

Done at Cook Conty Illinois this 6 day of APRIL, 1999.

CLAUDE M. ODEN, II

STATE OF ILLINOIS

COUNTY OF Cook) ss.

On APRIL 6, 1999 before me, the undersigned, a Notary Public in and for said State, personally appeared CLAUDE M. ODEN, II, personally known to me or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person whose name is subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged that he executed

same.

(seal)

Davline M Wehl
Notary Public

Done at Austri, Texas this 19th day of March, 1999.						
LANCE A. HALEY						
STATE OF TEXAS)						
COUNTY OF TRAVIS) ss.						
On March 19, 1999 before me, the undersigned, a Notary Public						
in and for said State, personally appeared LANCE A. HALEY, personally known to						
me or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person whose						
name is subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged that he executed						
same. Same. Charles of the distribution of t						
(seal) Notary Public Notary Public						
Done at Austr, Texas this 19th day of March, 1999.						
- VIII WES						
JULIA HEARD						
STATE OF TEXAS)						
COUNTY OF TRAVIS) ss.						
COUNTY OF TRAVIS) ss. On March 19, 1999 before me, the undersigned, a Notary Public						
in and for said State, personally appeared JULIA HEARD, personally known to me						
or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person whose name is						
subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged that he executed same.						
(seal) Notary Public Notary Public SPIRES Notary Public						

Page 3

[DPA36ASSN]

Done at	Justin, Texas this 19th day pt March,	1999.
	at Mon	
	KIT R MORRIS	

STATE OF TEXAS

) ss.

COUNTY OF TRAVIS
)

On March 19, 1999 before me, the undersigned, a Notary Public in and for said State, personally appeared KIT R. MORRIS, personally known to me or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person whose name is subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged that he executed same.

(seal)



RECORDED: 04/23/1999

Page 4

[DPA36ASSN]